

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-1391 Version: 1 Name: Amendment No. 1, Grant Award - WestEd -

California Next Generation Science Standards (NGSS) K-8 Early Implementation Initiative -

Science Department - Academics and Instructional

**Innovation Department** 

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 6/7/2019 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 10/23/2019
 Final action:
 10/23/2019

 Enactment date:
 10/23/2019
 Enactment #:
 19-1580

**Title:** Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Grant Award and Subcontract between

District and WestEd, reducing Award by -\$53,070.00, from \$555,000.00 to \$501,930.00, in S. D. Bechtel, Jr. Foundation monies, and modification of Scope of Work and Budget Detail, as delineated in said Amendment, to support the California Next Generation Science Standards (NGSS) K-8 Early Implementation Initiative for Years 5 and 6 to include participation in the Core Leadership Training, Director meetings, technical assistance, piloting instructional materials, Teacher Leader and

Expansion Teacher Programs, Principal Support, and to provide a full-time project director to oversee the program for years 5 and 6, for the term June 1, 2018 through July 1, 2020. All other terms and

conditions of the Grant Award and Subcontract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 19-1391 Amendment No. 1, Grant Award - WestEd - California Next Generation Science Standards

(NGSS) K-8 Early Implementation Initiative - Science Department - Academics and Instructional

Innovation Department

Contact: Brenda.Tuohy@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
10/23/2019	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent F	Adopted on the General Consent Report Pass	

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Grant Award and Subcontract between District and WestEd, reducing Award by -\$53,070.00, from \$555,000.00 to \$501,930.00, in S. D. Bechtel, Jr. Foundation monies, and modification of Scope of Work and Budget Detail, as delineated in said Amendment, to support the California Next Generation Science Standards (NGSS) K-8 Early Implementation Initiative for Years 5 and 6 to include participation in the Core Leadership Training, Director meetings, technical assistance, piloting instructional materials, Teacher Leader and Expansion Teacher Programs, Principal Support, and to provide a full-time project director to oversee the program for years 5 and 6, for the term June 1, 2018 through July 1, 2020. All other terms and conditions of the Grant Award and Subcontract remain in full force and effect.